
Strelsko tekmovanje ZSČ Trbovlje - ZSČ pištola Trbovlje, 4. 6. 2022

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 REZULTAT
1 Bojan Kajtna ZSČ Zagorje 94 94

2 Jurij Višnar ZSČ Sl. Bist. 92 92

3 Luka Šentjurc ZSČ Trbovlje 90 90

4 Marko Grosič ZSČ NM 90 90

5 Rok Gonda ZSČ Trbovlje 89 89

6 Franc Šrok ZSČ KuŠePe 88 88

7 Borut Remic ZSČ Lj 87 87

8 Miha Žnidar ZSČ KK 87 87

9 Bojan Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 87 87

10 Bojan Jenko ZSČ Lj 86 86

11 Milorad Popovič ZSČ KuŠePe 84 84

12 Anton Tkalec ZSČ Brežice 84 84

13 Nataša Dolenc ZSČ Trbovlje 84 84

14 Branko Skočir ZSČ Lj 82 82

15 Teodor Kosmač ZSČ Lj 82 82

16 Ervina Jarc ZSČ Trbovlje 82 82

17 Branko Božjak ZSČ Trbovlje 82 82

18 Janez Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 82 82

19 Taja Tomše ZSČ Zagorje 82 82

20 Katarina Mitrovič ZSČ Trbovlje 81 81

21 Mitja Ratej ZSČ Trbovlje 81 81

22 Jure A. Pogačnik ZSČ NM 80 80

23 Franci Ceferin ZSČ Trbovlje 80 80

24 Florjan Kerin ZSČ Brežice 80 80

25 Janez Kušar ZSČ Domžale 80 80

26 Alfred Pfeifer ZSČ KuŠePe 78 78

27 Miran Memon ZSČ ILB 78 78

28 Igor Verder ZSČ Trbovlje 77 77

29 Gašper Bricl ZSČ Trbovlje 76 76

30 Milan Erjavec ZSČ Trbovlje 76 76

31 Branko Kos ZSČ Ljutomer 75 75

32 Mitja Ratej ZSČ Trbovlje 74 74

33 Bojan Korbar ZSČ JKG 74 74

34 Ostoja Žujič ZSČ Trbovlje 73 73

35 Franc Štorman ZSČ Trbovlje 73 73

36 Darja Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 73 73

37 Rajko Dekleva ZSČ ILB 71 71

38 Rudi Zalar ZSČ Pivka 70 70

39 Sašo Založnik ZSČ Lj 70 70

40 Tomaž Stare ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

41 Sašo Hribar ZSČ KK 70 70

42 Jožef Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 70 70

43 Boris Rener ZSČ Lj 70 70

44 Berti Bradaškija ZSČ Trbovlje 69 69

45 Rihard Fekonja ZSČ Domžale 68 68

46 Marko Galien ZSČ Domžale 67 67

47 Iztok Ahačič ZSČ Tržič 67 67

48 Štefan Bencik ZSČ MS 67 67

49 Jože Cestnik ZSČ Trbovlje 66 66

50 Igor Zibelnik ZSČ Trbovlje 65 65

51 Robert Brečko ZSČ Trbovlje 65 65

52 Radenko Lukič ZSČ JKG 65 65

53 Joško Markelc ZSČ Zagorje 65 65

54 Boštjan Vidermajer ZSČ Trbovlje 64 64

55 Bojan Šoper st. ZSČ Trbovlje 63 63

56 Mato Jurič ZSČ Trbovlje 63 63

57 Boris Urh ZSČ ILB 63 63

58 Radmila Jakac ZSČ JKG 63 63

59 Jože Temnikar ZSČ Dravograd 62 62

60 Jože Ščavničar ZSČ Ljutomer 62 62
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61 Leopold Roglič ZSČ Trbovlje 62 62

62 Boris Repovž ZSČ Trbovlje 60 60

63 Andraž Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 60 60

64 Matjaž Irgl ZSČ Trbovlje 59 59

65 Ludvik Gomboc ZSČ MS 59 59

66 Stanislav Dolničar ZSČ Sl. Bist. 59 59

67 Simka Kičin ZSČ Trbovlje 58 58

68 Zlato Kar ZSČ Lj 58 58

69 Milan Zalar ZSČ Pivka 58 58

70 Tomaž Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 58 58

71 Vinko Goldmajer ZSČ Tržič 57 57

72 Matevž Šmalc ZSČ Lj 57 57

73 Borut B. Bernik ZSČ Lj 57 57

74 Roman Tožbar ZSČ Trbovlje 56 56

75 Boris Čučak ZSČ JKG 56 56

76 Bogomir Roblek ZSČ Tržič 56 56

77 Uroš Vizovišek ZSČ Trbovlje 55 55

78 Iztok Simnovčič ZSČ Trbovlje 55 55

79 Božidar Horaček ZSČ Pivka 54 54

80 David Babšek Poljak ZSČ Trbovlje 54 54

81 Stane Lunder ZSČ Lj 54 54

82 Janko Vujica ZSČ Trbovlje 53 53

83 Rok Hladnik ZSČ JKG 52 52

84 Leopold Dolanc ZSČ Trbovlje 52 52

85 Jani Petrovič ZSČ Trbovlje 51 51

86 Brane Papič ZSČ Lj 51 51

87 Marko Skubic ZSČ Lj 50 50

88 Bojan Starc ZSČ Koper 49 49

89 Matevž Debelak ZSČ Lj 49 49

90 Iztok Leskovar ZSČ Sl. Bist. 49 49

91 Miroslav Kamenik ZSČ Sl. Bist. 48 48

92 Avgust Kumar ZSČ Trbovlje 47 47

93 Slavko Pretnar ZSČ JKG 47 47

94 Silvo Gerdej ZSČ JKG 46 46

95 Erik Demirovič ZSČ Domžale 46 46

96 Slavko Jurman ZSČ Trbovlje 45 45

97 Janez Butkovič ZSČ Brežice 45 45

98 Pavle Domadenik ZSČ Trbovlje 44 44

99 Luka Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 44 44

100 Bojan Perger ZSČ Ljutomer 43 43

101 Joško Jan ZSČ Trbovlje 43 43

102 Drago Čučnik ZSČ Trbovlje 41 41

103 Jože Goltnik ZSČ KK 40 40

104 Henrik Bromše ZSČ Lj 40 40

105 Robert Mrakič ZSČ Brežice 40 40

106 Silvester Janežič ZSČ Trbovlje 40 40

107 Anton Lesjak ZSČ Trbovlje 37 37

108 Milan Jungič ZSČ JKG 36 36

109 Sašo Ferjan ZSČ Brežice 33 33

110 Dino Merdanovič ZSČ Trbovlje 33 33

111 Denis Mežnarič ZSČ Koper 32 32

112 Vinko Tuljak ZSČ Brežice 32 32

113 Veko Ajtič ZSČ Zagorje 30 30

114 Damir Vučilovski ZSČ Trbovlje 29 29

115 Tamara Gerdej ZSČ Trbovlje 29 29

116 Uroš Verbančič ZSČ Ljutomer 28 28

117 Peter Bohm ZSČ Brežice 28 28

118 Darij Piciga ZSČ Koper 26 26

119 Luka Schnabl ZSČ KK 26 26

120 Boštjan Vodnik ZSČ Lj 26 26

121 Albin Jurkas ZSČ Brežice 26 26
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122 Jože Priman ZSČ Zagorje 25 25

123 Elvis Merdanovič ZSČ Trbovlje 24 24

124 Martin Butinar ZSČ ILB 23 23

125 Uroš Goltnik ZSČ KuŠePe 23 23

126 Matej Krhlanko ZSČ Trbovlje 21 21

127 Roman Raspotnik ZSČ Zagorje 21 21

128 Bojan Klemenčič ZSČ Tržič 21 21

129 Kristjan Pustak ZSČ Brežice 21 21

130 Sašo Belina ZSČ Sl. Bist. 21 21

131 Egon Casagrande ZSČ Zagorje 20 20

132 Igor Povž ZSČ NM 19 19

133 Branko Gorjup ZSČ Pivka 19 19

134 Marjan Schnabl ZSČ KK 17 17

135 Marjan Arh ZSČ JKG 15 15

136 Božidar Butara ZSČ Brežice 15 15

137 Marjan Carovič ZSČ Ljutomer 14 14

138 Ferdo Potočnik ZSČ Ljutomer 11 11

139 Miloš Kovič ZSČ Trbovlje 9 9

140 Matevž Hladnik ZSČ Tržič 6 6

141 Simon Serdt ZSČ MS 4 4

142 Lado Šibilja ZSČ Brežice 1 1
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Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 REZULTAT
1 Bojan Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 88 88

2 Branko Božjak ZSČ Trbovlje 84 84

3 Luka Šentjurc ZSČ Trbovlje 84 84

4 Igor Verder ZSČ Trbovlje 84 84

5 Marko Grosič ZSČ NM 83 83

6 Berti Bradaškija ZSČ Trbovlje 83 83

7 Silvester Janežič ZSČ Trbovlje 83 83

8 Boris Repovž ZSČ Trbovlje 81 81

9 Matevž Debelak ZSČ Lj 81 81

10 Leopold Roglič ZSČ Trbovlje 80 80

11 Jožef Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 80 80

12 Robert Mrakič ZSČ Brežice 80 80

13 Rihard Fekonja ZSČ Domžale 79 79

14 Miha Žnidar ZSČ KK 78 78

15 Bojan Kajtna ZSČ Zagorje 78 78

16 Roman Tožbar ZSČ Trbovlje 77 77

17 Mato Jurič ZSČ Trbovlje 76 76

18 Elvis Merdanovič ZSČ Trbovlje 76 76

19 Milan Erjavec ZSČ Trbovlje 76 76

20 Alfred Pfeifer ZSČ KuŠePe 76 76

21 Marjan Carovič ZSČ Ljutomer 75 75

22 Sašo Hribar ZSČ KK 75 75

23 Borut Remic ZSČ Lj 75 75

24 Janez Butkovič ZSČ Brežice 75 75

25 Iztok Leskovar ZSČ Sl. Bist. 75 75

26 Tomaž Stare ZSČ Trbovlje 74 74

27 Luka Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 74 74

28 Marko Galien ZSČ Domžale 74 74

29 Robert Brečko ZSČ Trbovlje 73 73

30 Jože Ščavničar ZSČ Ljutomer 73 73

31 Branko Skočir ZSČ Lj 73 73

32 Iztok Simnovčič ZSČ Trbovlje 73 73

33 Miloš Kovič ZSČ Trbovlje 72 72

34 Darij Piciga ZSČ Koper 72 72

35 Branko Kos ZSČ Ljutomer 72 72

36 Rajko Dekleva ZSČ ILB 72 72

37 Ludvik Gomboc ZSČ MS 72 72

38 Joško Markelc ZSČ Zagorje 72 72

39 Jože Goltnik ZSČ KK 71 71

40 Florjan Kerin ZSČ Brežice 71 71

41 Darja Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 71 71

42 Milan Zalar ZSČ Pivka 71 71

43 Uroš Vizovišek ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

44 Boštjan Vidermajer ZSČ Trbovlje 70 70

45 Jure A. Pogačnik ZSČ NM 70 70

46 Tomaž Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 70 70

47 David Babšek Poljak ZSČ Trbovlje 69 69

48 Boris Urh ZSČ ILB 69 69

49 Milorad Popovič ZSČ KuŠePe 69 69

50 Katarina Mitrovič ZSČ Trbovlje 68 68

51 Miran Memon ZSČ ILB 68 68

52 Martin Butinar ZSČ ILB 68 68

53 Sašo Ferjan ZSČ Brežice 68 68

54 Erik Demirovič ZSČ Domžale 68 68

55 Simka Kičin ZSČ Trbovlje 67 67

56 Jože Cestnik ZSČ Trbovlje 67 67

57 Vinko Goldmajer ZSČ Tržič 67 67

58 Boris Čučak ZSČ JKG 66 66

59 Bojan Perger ZSČ Ljutomer 66 66

60 Dino Merdanovič ZSČ Trbovlje 66 66



Strelsko tekmovanje ZSČ Trbovlje - ZSČ puška Trbovlje, 4. 6. 2022

61 Matevž Hladnik ZSČ Tržič 66 66

62 Bojan Šoper st. ZSČ Trbovlje 66 66

63 Gašper Bricl ZSČ Trbovlje 65 65

64 Slavko Jurman ZSČ Trbovlje 65 65

65 Ostoja Žujič ZSČ Trbovlje 65 65

66 Teodor Kosmač ZSČ Lj 65 65

67 Brane Papič ZSČ Lj 65 65

68 Anton Tkalec ZSČ Brežice 65 65

69 Božidar Horaček ZSČ Pivka 65 65

70 Rok Hladnik ZSČ JKG 64 64

71 Jože Temnikar ZSČ Dravograd 64 64

72 Igor Povž ZSČ NM 63 63

73 Egon Casagrande ZSČ Zagorje 63 63

74 Matjaž Irgl ZSČ Trbovlje 62 62

75 Stane Lunder ZSČ Lj 62 62

76 Andraž Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 62 62

77 Igor Zibelnik ZSČ Trbovlje 61 61

78 Silvo Gerdej ZSČ JKG 61 61

79 Vinko Tuljak ZSČ Brežice 61 61

80 Rok Gonda ZSČ Trbovlje 60 60

81 Damir Vučilovski ZSČ Trbovlje 60 60

82 Slavko Pretnar ZSČ JKG 60 60

83 Drago Čučnik ZSČ Trbovlje 59 59

84 Joško Jan ZSČ Trbovlje 59 59

85 Štefan Bencik ZSČ MS 58 58

86 Franc Šrok ZSČ KuŠePe 58 58

87 Iztok Ahačič ZSČ Tržič 58 58

88 Henrik Bromše ZSČ Lj 58 58

89 Stanislav Dolničar ZSČ Sl. Bist. 58 58

90 Anton Lesjak ZSČ Trbovlje 58 58

91 Mitja Ratej ZSČ Trbovlje 57 57

92 Milan Jungič ZSČ JKG 57 57

93 Jurij Višnar ZSČ Sl. Bist. 57 57

94 Janez Kušar ZSČ Domžale 56 56

95 Miroslav Kamenik ZSČ Sl. Bist. 55 55

96 Boris Rener ZSČ Lj 54 54

97 Ervina Jarc ZSČ Trbovlje 53 53

98 Borut B. Bernik ZSČ Lj 53 53

99 Janko Vujica ZSČ Trbovlje 52 52

100 Boštjan Vodnik ZSČ Lj 52 52

101 Matevž Šmalc ZSČ Lj 51 51

102 Bojan Jenko ZSČ Lj 51 51

103 Leopold Dolanc ZSČ Trbovlje 51 51

104 Nataša Dolenc ZSČ Trbovlje 50 50

105 Avgust Kumar ZSČ Trbovlje 50 50

106 Albin Jurkas ZSČ Brežice 49 49

107 Jani Petrovič ZSČ Trbovlje 48 48

108 Božidar Butara ZSČ Brežice 48 48

109 Roman Raspotnik ZSČ Zagorje 47 47

110 Radmila Jakac ZSČ JKG 47 47

111 Denis Mežnarič ZSČ Koper 45 45

112 Radenko Lukič ZSČ JKG 44 44

113 Sašo Belina ZSČ Sl. Bist. 44 44

114 Rudi Zalar ZSČ Pivka 43 43

115 Tamara Gerdej ZSČ Trbovlje 42 42

116 Marjan Schnabl ZSČ KK 41 41

117 Pavle Domadenik ZSČ Trbovlje 39 39

118 Uroš Verbančič ZSČ Ljutomer 39 39

119 Bojan Korbar ZSČ JKG 36 36

120 Majda Šavle ZSČ Koper 33 33

121 Marko Skubic ZSČ Lj 33 33
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122 Kristjan Pustak ZSČ Brežice 32 32

123 Bojan Starc ZSČ Koper 31 31

124 Luka Schnabl ZSČ KK 30 30

125 Zlato Kar ZSČ Lj 30 30

126 Marjan Arh ZSČ JKG 29 29

127 Uroš Goltnik ZSČ KuŠePe 28 28

128 Sašo Založnik ZSČ Lj 28 28

129 Simon Serdt ZSČ MS 27 27

130 Lado Šibilja ZSČ Brežice 24 24

131 Janez Šoper ZSČ Trbovlje 23 23

132 Franc Štorman ZSČ Trbovlje 23 23

133 Jože Priman ZSČ Zagorje 21 21

134 Bojan Klemenčič ZSČ Tržič 20 20

135 Bogomir Roblek ZSČ Tržič 12 12

136 Branko Gorjup ZSČ Pivka 12 12

137 Roman Špeh ZSČ KK 10 10

138 Franci Ceferin ZSČ Trbovlje 9 9

139 Ferdo Potočnik ZSČ Ljutomer 9 9

140 Peter Bohm ZSČ Brežice 8 8

141 Uroš Goltnik ZSČ KK 6 6
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